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REPUBLIC OF NAURWU

Government Gazette
Published by Authority

No.60 6th September 2000 Nauru

G.N.No. 264 /2000
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998 '
YACANCY : SECTION 15

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment,
transfer, or promotion to the following position.

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY

(Personnel Section)-
POSITION : ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
SALARY : $14806 pa - $16318 pa (AP5/6)
DUTIES : Directly responsible to the Director of Personnel the Management and
Administration of the following:-
1. Updating of Public Service Establishment and prepare report
analysis.
2. Maintenance of personnel leaves benefits and salary
3. Preparation of submission to Senior Management on Personnel &
Salary matters.
4, Updating of salary scales and relevant issues.
5. Supervise the work of support clerical staff.

6. Attendance checks.

7. Undertake job analysis and evaluation

8. Liaise with Head of Departments on related issues of personnel
matters of the establishment.

9. To assist when required with the interviewing of staff for

appointment within the Public Service.

10, Other duties as may be required from time to time be determined.
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No.60 6th September 2000 Nauru
GNNo. 264 /2000 (cont’d)
QUALIFICATION &
EXPERIENCE: l. The applicant must be :-
(a) Versed in the Public Service Act 1998 as well as the
Superannuation Act and Provident Fund Ordinance. A good
academic career with experience in both Administrative and
Accounting would be desirable.
® At least 8 years experience in Administration or Management.
©) Of sober habits, diligent, enthusiastic, hard working and
trustworthy.
Application must be lodge in writing stating name, age, qualifications and experience with the o

Chief Secretary’s office no later than 5.00 p.m., on 22nd September, 2000.

Dated this 31st day of August, 2000.

JESAULENKO DOWIYOGO
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N.NoZ265 /2000

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1998
VYACANCY : SECTION 15

Applications are invited from Nauruan both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment,
transfer, or promotion the following position.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE G
{Police & Prison) -
POSITION : TYPIST
SALARY : $10634 pa - $11012 pa (M1/C/1)
DUTIES : The Typist shall be required to assist the Department in:-

1. Typing of the Police Duty Roster and the Daily Crime Report.

2. Other typing works required from time to time by the Station
Officer and other members of the Police Force.
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No.60 6th September 2000 Nauru|

G.N.No.265 /2000 (cont’d)

QUALIFICATIONS & The applicant must:-
EXPERIENCE
(a) experience in good typing skills
(b) of sober habits, reliable and motivated.

(C) Punctual in attendance.

Application must be lodge in writing stating-name, age, qualifications and experience with the
Chief Secretary’s office no later than 5:00 p.m., on 30th September, 2000.

DATED THIS 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2000.

JOSEPH CAIN
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY
GN.No. 744 /2000
ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY
NAME OF PARTIES: LEX-MINERO DABWIDO of Meneng District and

LUANNA ESCAP AGIR of Aiwo District.

ENRICO SOLOMON of Menen District and

LAWDE SCOTTY of Buada District.
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:  2nd October, 2000.

6th September, 2000.

VASSAL GADOENGIN
MINISTER IN CHARGE

NAME OF PARTIES: NATHAN DANIEL ABISHAI HIRAM of Meneng District and
GAYE VANESSA HARRIS also from Meneng District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT:  13th September, 2000.

ANTHONY D. AUDOA
__MINISTER IN CHARQE




G.N.No. 26772000

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late LAIJO HARRIS of BUADA District.

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LATJO HARRIS had been determination

ESTATE

by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE SHARE
LAND LAND NOTICE OF
OWNERSHIP
Aiwo 81 cl Ubadoge 31/85 1/100
Boe 88 cl Anomongiren 31/95 1/100
Buada 55 p.L Ijakabab 31/95 1/100
Yaren 330 p.l Atubwinumor 31/95 1/100
Buada 169 p.lL Aeboe 31/95 1/60
Denigomodu 103 c.l Iderere 31/95 1/120
Buada 363 c.l. Bware 31/95 1/40
Buada 347 c.l Ueo 31/95 1/40
Buada 210 <.l Ubweno 31/95 1/64
Buada 341 c.l. Aromwemwe 31/95 1/64
Buada 209 cl Ubweno 31/95 1/64
Aiwo 411 cl Eatderiengao 31/95 1/64
Buada 43 p.l. Lati 31/85 1/96
Buada 38 p.L Ijati 31/95 1/96
Aiwo 298 p.L Anibubu 31/95 1/96
Yaren 58 c.l Yaren 31/95 1/80
Yaren 57 c.l. Yaren, Moure 31/95 1/80
Denigomodu 234 p-L Iderere 31/95 1/80
Denigomodu 233 p.L Ijongidero 31/95 1/80
Buada 252 cl Oreb 31/95 1/80
Buada 236 cl Oebin 31795 1/80
Aiwo 410 cl Orro 31/85 1/80
Aiwo 375 cl Orro 31/95 1/80
Aiwo 259 c.l. Yangor 31/95 1/80
Aiwo 229 cl. Yangor 31/95 1/80
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late LAIJO
HARRIS are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Aiwo 81 Ubadoge Janar Harris (LTO) 1/100
Boe 88 Anomongiren As for portion No. 81 c.l.
Aiwo.
Buada 55 Ijakabab -do-
Yaren 330 Atubwinumor -do-
Buada 169 Aeboe Janar Hamris  (LTO) 1/60
Denigomodu 103 Iderere Janar Harris (LTO) 1/120
Buada 363 Bware Janar Harris (LTO) 1/40
Buada 347 Ueo As for portion No.210 c.l.
Buada.
Buada 210 Ubweno Janar Hamris  (LTO) 1/64
Buada 341 Aromwemwe -do-
Buada 209 Ubweno -do-
Aiwo 411 Eatderiengao Janar Harris (LTO) 1/96
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Buada

Buada
Alwo
Yaren

Yaren
Denigomodu
Denigomodu
Buada
Buada

Aiwo

Aiwo

Aiwo

Aiwo

NOTE:

43

38
298
58

57

234
233
252
236
410
375
259
229

Tjati

Ljati
Anibubu
Yaren

Yaren, Moure
Iderere
Ijongidero
Oreb

Oebin

Orro

Orro

Yangor
Yangor

As for portion No.43 p.1.
Buada

-do-

Janar Harris (LTO)

As for portion No.58 c.l.

Yidren
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

LESLIE ADAM
CHAIRMAN

1/80

Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the:
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this
Government Gazette Notice.

G N.No. 268/2000
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late TARARO HARRIS of BOE District.
ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late TARARO HARRIS had been
determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands
Co_mmittee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT

Aiwo
Boe
Buada
Yaren
Anibare
Menen
Menen
Anibare
Anibare
Anibare
Anibare
‘Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada
Menen

PORT. NO.

81
88
55

330

43
48
51
50
51
70

185

12
15
45
53
65
97

271
381

T'YPE OF
LAND

cl.
c.l
p.L
p.L
c.l.
c.l.
c.l.
c.l.
c.l

NAME OF
LAND

Ubadoge
Anomongiren
Ijakabab
Atubwinumor
Anera
Aneraibon
Awidainging
Agabwe
Agabwe
Adetobage
Idobua
Atuowinumor
Atero

Iyatsi

Ijati
Idutubwije
Dobuadedar
Oebuebin
Anor

GAZETTE
NOTICE OF
OWNERSHIP
21/75 .
21/75

21/75

21/75

29/61

3/41

3/41

12/61:

15/61

12/61

41/37

3/55

3/55

40/61

32/62

54/53

8/63

39/62

33/65

SHARE

1/10 (LTO)
1/10 (LTO)
1/10 (LTO)
1/10 (LTO)
Vi

Ye

Va

1712

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/12

1712

1/12

1/12

1/12

1/12




G.N.N¢.

Menen
Yaren

Yaren

Yaren

Buada

Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen

DISTRICT

Alwo

Boe
Buada

Yaren
Anibare

Menen

Menen

268 / 72000 (cont')

403
336
337
350
395
133
137
140
165
166
167
168
169
358
416
445

PORT. NO. NAME OF

81

88
55

330
43

48

51

LAND
Ubadoge

Anomongiren
Ijakabab

Atubwinumor
Anera

Aneraibon

Awidainging

Anor 51/81
Atubwinumor 38/61
Atubwinuinor 38/61

Atero 38/61
Animaeor 61/93
Eatobobwe 21/47
Ibwe 21/47
Ibwe 21/47
Ataro 21/47
Ataro 21/47
Ataro 21/47
Ataro 21/47
Ataro 21/47
Ataro 22/63
Tjonora 87/97
Tararo 87/97

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

BENEFICIARIES

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulcy Bowdith
Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa
Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Jnr.
David Mwaredaga Sar, (LTO)
As for portion No.81 c.1.
Aiwo.

-do-

-do-

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulcy Bowdith
Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa
Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Inr.
David Mwaredaga Snr. (LTO)
As for portion No.43 c.l.
Anibare.

-do-

- e e - - - -

1/12
1/12
1/12
1/12
1/12
1/7

1/7

1/7

1/16
1/16
1/16
/16
1/16
1/16
1/24
1724

The Nauru Lands Committee has deteimined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late
TARARQO HARRIS are:-
(a) inrespect of the land shown in paragragh 1 above,

SHARE

1/80
1/80
1/80
1/80
1/80
1/80
1/160
1/160
1/400
1/400.
1/400-
1/400
1/400

1/32
1/32
1/32
1/32
1/32
1/32
1/64
1/64
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160
1/160




Anibare

Anibare

Anibare
Anibare
Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada
Buada

Buada
Buada
Menen
Menen
Yaren
Yaren
Yaren
Buada
Menen

Menen

Ménen

768 / 2000 (cont'd)

50

51

70
185
12
15
45
53
65

97

271
381
403
336
337
350
395
133

137

140

Agabwe

Agabwe

Adetobage

Idobua
Atuowinumor
Atero

Iyatsi

Ijati
Idutubwije

Dobuadedar
Oebuebin
Anor

Anor
Atubwinumor
Atubwinumor
Atero
Animaeor
Eatobobwe

Ibwe

Tbwe

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulecy Bowdith
Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa
Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Jir.
David Mwaredaga Snr. (LTO)
As for portion No.50 c.l.
Anibare.

ido—

_do_

_do_

-do-

-do-

_do_

As for portion No.50 c.1.
Anibare.

-do-

-do-

-do-

_do_

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulcy Bowdith
Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa
Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Jnr.
David Mwaredaga Snr. (LTOQ)
As for portion No.133 c.l.
Menen.

_do_

1/96
1/96
1/96
1/96
1/96
1/96
1/192
1/192
1/480
1/480
1/480
1/480
1/480

1/56
1/56
1/56
1/56
1/56
1/56
1/112
1/112
1/280
1/280
1/280
1/280
1/280



G.N.No. 265/2000

Menen

Menen

Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen
Menen

Menen

NOTE:

165

166

167
168
169
358
416

445

Those who disagree with the destribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme Court
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

{cont'd)

Ataro

Ataro

Ataro
Ataro
Ataro
Ataro
Ijonora

Tararo

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulcy Bowdith

Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa

Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Jnr.
David Mwaredaga Snr. (LTOQ)
As for portion No.165 c.l.
Menen.

-dO.'

_do_

-do-

-do-

Janar Harris

William Harris

Henry Harris

Dulcy Bowdith

Marjorie Fowler

Gloria Storer

John Harris

Thurston Tulenoa

Maree Benjamin

Nora Jeremiah

Lukale Amram

David Mwaredaga Jnr.
David Mwaredaga Snr. (LTQ)
As for portion No.416 p.1.
Menen.

LESLIE ADAM
CHAIRMAN

1/128
1/128
1/128
1/128
1/128
1/128
1/256
1/256
1/640
1/640
1/640
1/640
1/640

1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1/192
1192
1/384
1/384
1/960
1/960
1/960
1/960
1/960
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